



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

### Order Sheet

**CONT No. 1081 of 2024**

RAM NARESH BURMAN **versus** NIHARIKA BARICK SINGH

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| <b>13/11/2024</b> | <p>Mr. Palash Prakash Rajamni, learned counsel for petitioner.</p> <p>Vide order dated 25.09.2024, this Court has directed to the learned counsel for petitioner to provide a copy of the contempt petition to State Counsel so that appropriate action may be taken on or before the next date of hearing.</p> <p>For compliance of the order dated 25.09.2024, learned counsel for petitioner prays for time.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Arvind Kumar Verma )<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |