

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 1081 of 2024****RAM NARESH BURMAN *versus* NIHARIKA BARICK SINGH****Order Sheet**

<b>17.12.2025</b>	<p>Ms. Anju Ahuja, Advocate for the applicants.</p> <p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Advocate for respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents No. 1 &amp; 2 by ordinary mode as well as registered mode, as to why contempt proceeding may not be initiated against them for their willful disobedience of the order of this Court dated 02.07.2024 passed in Writ Petition (S) No. 2227 of 2017.</p> <p>Process Fee be paid within a week.</p> <p>List this case on <b>23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2026.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</b></p> <p><i>Bhumika</i></p>