



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1081 of 2024

RAM NARESH BURMAN *versus* NIHARIKA BARICK SINGH

Order Sheet

23/01/2026	<p>Ms. Anju Ahuja, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Animesh Tiwari, counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Atanu Ghosh, counsel for respondent No.3. Office report shows that service report of notice issued to respondent No.2 is awaited. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 on payment of PF as per rules. Notice be made returnable in three weeks. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits that according to instructions received by him, petitioners are reinstated in service vide order dated 21.01.2026. He submits that second part of order for considering the claim of petitioner for arrears of salary is to be considered in coordination with the School Education Department, considering the representation or any other documents to be submitted by petitioner. He prays for two weeks time in this regard. As submitted by learned counsel for respondent No.3, list this case in the week commencing 2nd March 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>