



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1081 of 2024

RAM NARESH BURMAN **versus** NIHARIKA BARICK SINGH

Order Sheet

15.04.2026	None for the petitioner, even when the case is taken up for hearing in the second round. Mrs. Priyanka Rai, Counsel for respondent no. 3. Ms. Durga Mehar, Counsel for respondent no. 2. Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 submits that the proceedings have been drawn for considering the claim of back wages and statement of petitioner was recorded. She further submits that according to her instructions the decision will be taken within 15 days. In view of the submission made by learned counsel for respondent no. 3, list this case in week commencing 04th of May, 2026. sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
alfiza	