



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1081 of 2024

RAM NARESH BURMAN *versus* NIHARIKA BARICK SINGH

Order on Board

05/05/2026 pwn	Dr. Shailesh Ahuja, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Arpit Parakh, Advocate for Resp. No. 1. Ms. Durga Mehar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, Advocate for Resp. No. 2. Ms. Priyanka Rai, Advocate for Respondent No. 3. Ld. counsel for Resp. No. 3 places some documents for perusal of this Court to submit that the order, subject matter of the contempt, has been complied with. This submission of learned counsel for Resp. No. 3 is opposed by the counsel for petitioner stating that the document has not been filed along with affidavit. Ld. counsel for Resp. No. 3 submits that she will place the said document on record by the next date of hearing and prays for some time. In view of above, list this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------------------------	---